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MARCH – MAY 2022 

Wednesday, March 16 – No rehearsal for WCS Spring Break 

Wednesday, March 23 – Rehearsal 6:15 – 7:10 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 30 – Rehearsal 6:15 – 7:10 p.m. 

Wednesday, April 6 – Rehearsal 6:15 – 7:10 p.m. 

Sunday, April 10 (Palm Sunday) – 10:45 AM Worship Service; arrive to the Chapel by 10:15 AM 

Sunday, April 10 – Brunch & Rehearsal 11:45 AM Brunch; 12:30 – 2:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 13 (Holy Week) – Rehearsal 6:15 – 7:10 p.m. (alternate rehearsal location) 

Friday, April 15 (Good Friday) – 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM; Singing first service at 12:00 PM. 

Wednesday, April 20 – Children’s Choir Spring Program @ 6:30 PM 

Rhythm + Bells arrive by 5:30 PM  

Asbury Choir (those not in R+B) arrive by 6:00 PM 

Sunday, April 24 – 8:30 AM Worship; in robes and ready at 8:00 AM  

(Children will be seated in Choir Loft for entire service with shepherds.) 

Wednesday, April 27 – Children’s Choir Social Event (more information TBA) 

Sunday, May 15 – 8:30 AM Worship; in robes and ready at 8:00 AM 

(Children will be seated in Choir Loft for entire service with shepherds. 

For those who are available, Mr. James would love to have us sing one more Sunday before the end of 

the school year. We would sing 1-2 songs from the April 20th concert.) 

 

OPTIONAL “LOVE THE EARTH” EVENT DATES 

If you would like more information on this event or plan to participate, please fill out/revise responses for this 

Doodle poll: https://doodle.com/meeting/participate/id/kaznxwZa  

Wednesday, March 23 – Extended rehearsal 7:10-7:25 PM (“Love the Earth” song) 

Wednesday, March 30 – Extended rehearsal 7:10-7:25 PM (“Love the Earth” song) 

Sunday, May 1 – 11:00 AM Worship (open to all Asbury students, not just 5th grade anymore) 

AND/OR 

Saturday, May 7 – Caring for Our Earth Event at BUMC 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM (Singing Time TBA) 

https://doodle.com/meeting/participate/id/kaznxwZa

